FEATURES
� Single Power Supply Operation
- Low voltage range: 4.5 V - 5.5 V
• Memory Organization
- Pm39F010: 128K x 8 (1 Mbit)
- Pm39F020: 256K x 8 (2 Mbit)
- Pm39F040: 512K x 8 (4 Mbit)
• High Performance Read

PMC Pm39F010 / Pm39F020 / Pm39F040
4
PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
   Pm39F0x0    -70     J     C     E
Temperature Range
C = Commercial (0°C to +85°C)
Package Type
J = 32-pin Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (32J)
V = 32-pin Thin Small Outline Package (32V)
P = 32-pin Plastic DIP (32P)
Speed Option
- 70 = 70ns
- 55 = 55ns
PMC Device Number
Pm39F010 (1 Mbit)
Pm39F020 (2 Mbit)
Pm39F040 (4 Mbit)
Environmental Attribute
E = Lead-free (Pb-free) Package
Blank = Standard Package
Programmable Microelectronics Corp. Issue Date: March, 2004, Rev: 1.3
PMC Pm39F010 / Pm39F020 / Pm39F040
5
Part Number Package Temperature Range